

HW20057
US-98 SIDEWALK
BID TABULATION
BALDWIN COUNTY

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	ARRINGTON CURB AND EXCAVATION		ASPHALT SERVICES		GIBSON CONSTRUCTION		HARWELL AND COMPANY		HOFFMAN INVESTMENTS		J. HUNT ENTERPRISES		McELHENNEY CONSTRUCTION		PARTEN SMITH																	
				Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount																
201B-001	SELECTIVE CLEARING	ACRE	4	\$	4,500.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	22,000.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	34,000.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	9,554.58	\$	38,218.32	\$	12,000.00	\$	48,000.00	\$	7,271.25	\$	29,085.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	60,000.00
206D-000	REMOVING PIPE	LF	332	\$	24.00	\$	7,968.00	\$	20.00	\$	6,640.00	\$	15.00	\$	4,980.00	\$	9.34	\$	3,100.88	\$	20.00	\$	6,640.00	\$	30.09	\$	9,989.88	\$	14.00	\$	4,648.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	60,000.00
206-E000	REMOVING HEADWALLS	EA	4	\$	525.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	800.00	\$	3,200.00	\$	550.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	750.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	216.61	\$	866.44	\$	500.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	677.12	\$	2,708.48	\$	1,500.00	\$	6,000.00
209A-000	MAILBOX RESET [SINGLE]	EA	2	\$	1,200.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	250.00	\$	500.00	\$	350.00	\$	700.00	\$	250.00	\$	500.00	\$	236.91	\$	473.82	\$	250.00	\$	500.00	\$	644.02	\$	1,288.04	\$	800.00	\$	1,600.00
210A-000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1100	\$	18.00	\$	19,800.00	\$	15.00	\$	16,500.00	\$	25.00	\$	27,500.00	\$	18.00	\$	19,800.00	\$	30.82	\$	33,902.00	\$	16.80	\$	18,480.00	\$	31.59	\$	34,749.00	\$	18.00	\$	19,800.00
210D-022	BORROW EXCAVATION (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT) (A-2-4(O) OR A-4(O))	TBM	5300	\$	29.00	\$	153,700.00	\$	22.00	\$	116,600.00	\$	30.00	\$	159,000.00	\$	23.50	\$	124,550.00	\$	37.80	\$	200,340.00	\$	25.00	\$	132,500.00	\$	28.99	\$	153,647.00	\$	22.00	\$	116,600.00
214A-000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	345	\$	18.00	\$	6,210.00	\$	41.50	\$	14,317.50	\$	30.00	\$	10,350.00	\$	58.00	\$	20,010.00	\$	42.81	\$	14,769.45	\$	17.00	\$	5,865.00	\$	18.87	\$	6,510.15	\$	35.00	\$	12,075.00
214B-001	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, COMMERCIAL	CY	172	\$	48.00	\$	8,256.00	\$	88.00	\$	15,136.00	\$	150.00	\$	25,800.00	\$	150.00	\$	25,800.00	\$	119.32	\$	20,523.04	\$	141.00	\$	24,252.00	\$	120.73	\$	20,765.56	\$	180.00	\$	30,960.00
301A-012	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 6" COMPACTED THICKNESS	SY	1100	\$	62.00	\$	68,200.00	\$	23.85	\$	26,235.00	\$	35.00	\$	38,500.00	\$	50.00	\$	55,000.00	\$	54.95	\$	60,445.00	\$	25.00	\$	27,500.00	\$	42.08	\$	46,288.00	\$	28.00	\$	30,800.00
401A-000	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT TYPE A	SY	10360	\$	1.25	\$	12,950.00	\$	1.25	\$	12,950.00	\$	0.02	\$	207.20	\$	0.50	\$	5,180.00	\$	3.63	\$	37,606.80	\$	3.72	\$	38,539.20	\$	1.74	\$	18,026.40	\$	2.25	\$	23,310.00
424A-340	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE A/B	TON	890	\$	149.00	\$	132,610.00	\$	165.00	\$	146,850.00	\$	184.00	\$	163,760.00	\$	215.00	\$	191,350.00	\$	322.85	\$	287,336.50	\$	350.00	\$	311,500.00	\$	166.04	\$	147,775.60	\$	200.00	\$	178,000.00
430B-000	AGGREGATE SURFACING (ALDOT #467 OR #57)	TON	250	\$	89.00	\$	22,250.00	\$	85.00	\$	21,250.00	\$	85.00	\$	21,250.00	\$	85.00	\$	21,250.00	\$	71.84	\$	17,960.00	\$	88.00	\$	22,000.00	\$	93.13	\$	23,282.50	\$	100.00	\$	25,000.00
516D-000	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE	LS	1	\$	936,127.60	\$	936,127.60	\$	1,295,115.40	\$	1,295,115.40	\$	1,098,880.00	\$	1,098,880.00	\$	1,098,780.68	\$	1,098,780.68	\$	899,625.64	\$	899,625.64	\$	1,077,757.00	\$	1,077,757.00	\$	790,824.24	\$	790,824.24	\$	1,029,100.00	\$	1,029,100.00
517-D000	HANDRAIL	LF	137	\$	375.00	\$	51,375.00	\$	235.00	\$	32,195.00	\$	100.00	\$	13,700.00	\$	182.50	\$	25,002.50	\$	454.03	\$	62,202.11	\$	230.00	\$	31,510.00	\$	121.72	\$	16,675.64	\$	206.00	\$	28,222.00
530A-003	30" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	LF	32	\$	200.00	\$	6,400.00	\$	121.75	\$	3,896.00	\$	120.00	\$	3,840.00	\$	148.00	\$	4,736.00	\$	131.20	\$	4,198.40	\$	131.00	\$	4,192.00	\$	136.40	\$	4,364.80	\$	148.00	\$	4,736.00
533B-097	18" SPAN, 11" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	LF	108	\$	216.00	\$	23,328.00	\$	101.35	\$	10,945.80	\$	105.00	\$	11,340.00	\$	98.00	\$	10,584.00	\$	88.97	\$	9,608.76	\$	90.00	\$	9,720.00	\$	94.40	\$	10,195.20	\$	100.00	\$	10,800.00
533B-098	22" SPAN, 14" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	LF	270	\$	240.00	\$	64,800.00	\$	108.49	\$	29,292.30	\$	110.00	\$	29,700.00	\$	102.00	\$	27,540.00	\$	90.33	\$	24,389.10	\$	102.00	\$	27,540.00	\$	94.45	\$	25,501.50	\$	105.00	\$	28,350.00
533B-099	29" SPAN, 18" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	LF	65	\$	263.00	\$	17,095.00	\$	140.62	\$	9,140.30	\$	115.00	\$	7,475.00	\$	150.00	\$	9,750.00	\$	110.61	\$	7,189.65	\$	131.00	\$	8,515.00	\$	126.63	\$	8,230.95	\$	130.00	\$	8,450.00
535B-088	22" SPAN, 14" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	LF	230	\$	204.00	\$	46,920.00	\$	108.49	\$	24,952.70	\$	110.00	\$	25,300.00	\$	105.00	\$	24,150.00	\$	79.23	\$	18,222.90	\$	102.00	\$	23,460.00	\$	94.51	\$	21,737.30	\$	100.00	\$	23,000.00
535B-091	29" SPAN, 18" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	LF	130	\$	214.00	\$	27,820.00	\$	140.62	\$	18,280.60	\$	115.00	\$	14,950.00	\$	150.00	\$	19,500.00	\$	99.48	\$	12,932.40	\$	131.00	\$	17,030.00	\$	126.62	\$	16,460.60	\$	130.00	\$	16,900.00
535B-092	44" SPAN, 27" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	LF	98	\$	275.00	\$	26,950.00	\$	277.55	\$	27,199.90	\$	250.00	\$	24,500.00	\$	222.00	\$	21,756.00	\$	165.88	\$	16,256.24	\$	197.00	\$	19,306.00	\$	222.50	\$	21,805.00	\$	190.00	\$	18,620.00
600A-000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$	328,696.51	\$	328,696.51	\$	195,000.00	\$	195,000.00	\$	110,000.00	\$	110,000.00	\$	105,000.00	\$	105,000.00	\$	61,660.57	\$	61,660.57	\$	150,000.00	\$	150,000.00	\$	218,520.46	\$	218,520.46	\$	110,436.00	\$	110,436.00
610A-004	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2, 24" THICK	SY	50	\$	195.00	\$	9,750.00	\$	100.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	75.00	\$	3,750.00	\$	120.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	213.95	\$	10,697.50	\$	146.00	\$	7,300.00	\$	117.55	\$	5,877.50	\$	250.00	\$	12,500.00
610D-003	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	SY	90	\$	2.95	\$	265.50	\$	5.00	\$	450.00	\$	10.00	\$	900.00	\$	10.00	\$	900.00	\$	23.74	\$	2,136.60	\$	7.00	\$	630.00	\$	4.50	\$	405.00	\$	11.00	\$	990.00
618A-001	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	SY	52	\$	82.80	\$	4,305.60	\$	105.85	\$	5,504.20	\$	115.00	\$	5,980.00	\$	105.00	\$	5,460.00	\$	81.56	\$	4,241.12	\$	105.00	\$	5,460.00	\$	115.93	\$	6,028.36	\$	100.00	\$	5,200.00
618C-001	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	48	\$	29.48	\$	1,415.04	\$	50.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	80.50	\$	3,864.00	\$	34.50	\$	1,656.00	\$	106.20	\$	5,097.60	\$	58.00	\$	2,784.00	\$	144.91	\$	6,955.68	\$	30.00	\$	1,440.00
619A-203	30" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (DOUBLE LINE)	EA	1	\$	3,191.25	\$	3,191.25	\$	5,500.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	3,680.00	\$	3,680.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,832.04	\$	2,832.04	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	3,477.76	\$	3,477.76	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
619B-015	18" SPAN, 11" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EA	1	\$	1,380.00	\$	1,380.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	1,495.00	\$	1,495.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	1,359.38	\$	1,359.38	\$	1,800.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	1,622.95	\$	1,622.95	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00
619B-116	22" SPAN, 14" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EA	10	\$	1,495.00	\$	14,950.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	22,000.00	\$	1,495.00	\$	14,950.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	1,699.22	\$	16,992.20	\$	1,800.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	1,796.84	\$	17,968.40	\$	1,800.00	\$	18,000.00
619B-117	29" SPAN, 18" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	EA	8	\$	2,070.00	\$	16,560.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	2,070.00	\$	16,560.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	1,925.79	\$	15,406.32	\$	2,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	2,086.66	\$	16,693.28	\$	2,300.00	\$	18,400.00
619B-144	44" SPAN, 27" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2	EA	2	\$	3,680.00	\$	7,360.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	13,000.00	\$	4,140.00	\$	8,280.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	4,531.27	\$	9,062.54	\$	2,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	4,637.01	\$	9,274.02	\$	4,500.00	\$	9,000.00
620A-000	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	CY	10	\$	1,265.00	\$	12,650.00	\$	485.00	\$	4,850.00	\$	1,725.00	\$	17,250.00	\$	750.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	1,359.38	\$	13,593.80	\$	1,200.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	1,449.07	\$	14,490.70	\$	750.00	\$	7,500.00
621C-027	INLETS, TYPE C	EA	4	\$	3,623.00	\$	14,492.00	\$	6,190.00	\$	24,760.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	26,000.00	\$	5,750.00	\$	23,000.00	\$	3,898.05	\$	15,592.20	\$	5,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	5,636.80	\$	22,547.20	\$	5,000.00	\$	20,000.00
621E -001	MANHOLES, TYPE M	EA	1	\$	2,900.00	\$	2,900.00	\$	5,250.00	\$	5,250.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	3,132.82	\$	3,132.82	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	3,617.05	\$	3,617.05	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
623B-002	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A	LF	137	\$	30.00	\$	4,110.00	\$	35.00	\$	4,795.00	\$	51.75	\$	7,089.75	\$	43.50	\$	5,959.50	\$	56.64	\$	7,759.68	\$	45.00	\$	6,165.00	\$	81.15	\$	11,117.55	\$	32.00	\$	4,384.00
650A-000	TOPSOIL	CY	1850	\$	29.00	\$	53,650.00	\$	18.00	\$	33,300.00	\$	35.00	\$	64,750.00	\$	28.00	\$	51,800.00	\$	54.47	\$	100,769.50	\$	25.00	\$	46,250.00	\$	45.54	\$	84,249.00	\$	23.00	\$	